
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF DUKE 
ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC. FOR (1) AN 
ADJUSTMENT OF ELECTRIC RATES; 
(2) APPROVAL OF NEW TARIFFS; 
(3) APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTING 
PRACTICES TO ESTABLISH 
REGULATORY ASSETS AND LIABILITIES; 
AND (4) ALL OTHER REQUIRED 
APPROVALS AND RELIEF 

CASE NO. 2022-00372 

WALMART INC.'S 
WRITTEN STATEMENT IN RESPONSE TO THE 

COMMISSION'S JANURY 17, 2023. ORDER 

Walmart Inc. ("Walmart"), submits this Written Statement in response to the Kentucky 

Public Service Commission's ("Commission") January 17, 2023, Order granting Walmart's 

intervention in the above-referenced matter. Through this plesding, Walmart waives any right to 

service of Commission Orders by United States mail and represents that it possesses the facilities 

needed to receive electronic transmissions. In this proceeding, please forward all electronic 

messages to the following individuals: 

cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com 
sleeAspilmanlaw.com 

Respectfully submitted, 

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 

By 
Carrie H. (Kentucky I.D. No. 99197) 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
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Carrie H. Grundmann (Kentucky I.D. No. 99197) 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 



Phone: (336) 631-1051 
Fax: (336) 725-4476 
Email: cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com 

Steven W. Lee 
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
Phone: (717) 791-2012 
Fax: (717) 795-2743 
E-mail: slee@spilmanlaw.com 

Counsel to Walmart Inc. 

Dated: January 23, 2023 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served upon parties and/or counsel of 
record in this proceeding by electronic mail 
otherwise noted, this 23rd day of January, 2023, 

Sarah E. Lawler 
Rocco O. D'Ascenzo 
Larisa Vaysman 
Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 
139 East Fourth Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
Sarah.lawler@duke-energy.com 
Rocco.dascenzo@duke-energy.com 
Larisa.vaysman@duke-energy.com 

Elizabeth M. Brama 
Valerie T. Herring 
Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP 
2200 IDS Center 
80 South Eighth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
ebrama@taftlaw.com 
vhening@taftlaw.com 

Angela M. Goad 
J. Michael West 
Lawrence W. Cook 
John G. Horne II 
Office of the Attorney General 
700 Capital Avenue, Suite 20 
Frankfort, KY 40601-8204 
Angela.Goad@ky.gov 
Michael.West@ky.gov 
Larry.Cook@ky.gov 
John.Horne@ky.gov 

(when available) or by first-class mail, unless 
to the following: 

Joe F. Childers 
Childers & Baxter, PLLC 
300 Lexington Building 
201 West Short Street 
Lexington, KY 40507 
joe@jchilderslaw.com 

Joshua Smith 
Sierra Club 
2101 Webster St., Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Joshua. smith@sienaclub . org 

Kurt J. Boehm 
Jody Kyler Cohn 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
jkylercohn@bkllawfinn.com 

James W. Gardner 
M. Todd Osterloh 
Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 
333 West Vine Street, Suite 1500 
Lexington, KY 40507 
jgardner@sturgillturner.com 
tosterloh@sturgillturner.com 
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Hannah Wigger 
Maria Laura Coltre 
Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP 
2099 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Suite 100 
Washington, DC 20006 
pwerner@sheppardmullin.com 
hwigger©sheppardmullin.com 
mcoltre@sheppardmullin.com 
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